OptiChar;;iaEeLi ‘ KEeYSTONE ADAPTER SNAP FITTINGS o

. .. Specifications (GIDS cus

A@W@@ﬁ@@@ * Mating durability: 500 cycles

Premium Quality Components, Standard * Phosphor bronze sleeves: multimode only
and Flush Mounting Options * Zirconia sleeves: singlemode or multimode

Wide Variety of Colors, Available in Phosphor * SM/MM insertion loss: <0.50dB (0.25dB typical)

Bronze or Zirconia Ceramic Sleeve Options * Operating temperature: 0 °C to +75 °C
Standards/Listings/Verifications

[ CSlI Specifications and Drawings Available

) * TIA-568-C.3
[ RoHS Compliant * TIA-604-FOCIS

LC Duplex Flush Mount Keystone Adapter - LC Duplex Keystone Adapter

Phosphor Zirconia . Phosphor Zirconia
Description Bronze Ceramic T‘_' Description Bronze Ceramic _
Blue LC duplex SFFLC SFFLCS Blue LC duplex adapter SFLC SFLCS
adapter (25 pack) (25 pack)
Other color SFFLC SFFLCS Other color SFLC SFLCS
combinations combinations
SC Simplex Flush Mount Keystone Adapter SC Simplex Keystone Adapter
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Phosphor Zirconia ‘ Phosphor Zirconia
Description Bronze Ceramic Description Bronze Ceramic
Blue SC simplex SFFSC SFFSCS ’ Blue SC simplex SFSC SFSCS -
adapter (25 pack) adapter (25 pack)
Other color SFFSC SFFSCS Other color SFSC SFSCS
combinations combinations
ST-Style to SC Simplex Keystone Adapter ST-Style Keystone Adapter

Phosphor Zirconia "‘ Phosphor Zirconia -
Description Bronze Ceramic ! Description Bronze Ceramic )
Blue ST/SC simplex  SFSCST SFSCSTS L Black ST adapter SFST SFSTS
adapter (25 pack) (25 pack)
Other color SFSCST SFSCSTS Other housing SFST SFSTS
combinations colors
MT-RJ Flush Mount Keystone Adapter - MT-RJ Keystone Adapter : o
Description Catalog No. Py || Description Catalog No. e
Office White housing (25 pack) FAMTRJK @ Beige MT-RJ adapter (25 pack) SFMTRJ ,j._ s"
Other housing colors FAMTRJK Other housing colors SFMTRJ .
MTP 12-Fiber Flush Mount Keystone Adapter SC/APC Simplex Keystone Adapter v

S -
Description Catalog No. I Description Zirconia Ceramic = =
Adapter and housing SFFMTP L‘ Green SC/APC adapter SFSCAOW m.
color combinations ' (25 pack)
= Aqua, Beige, Black and Green only. Other housing colors SFSCA

= Adapter Color: AQ (Aqua), BE (Beige), BK (Black), GN (Green), OR (Orange), R (Red), and Y (Yellow).
= Housing Color: AL (Almond), BK (Black), G (Gray), El (Electric Ivory), LA (Light Almond), OW (Office White), and W (White).
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